financial performance of Krungthai Leasing since 1 January 2021 ignoring the actual date of

the business combination under common control (the date of acquisition of control over the

subsidiary). The financial performance of Krungthai Leasing during the period from

1 January 2021 to 31 March 2021, which was included in the consolidated statements of

comprehensive income for the three-month period ended 31 March 2021, presented the net

profit of Baht 15 million.

In addition, the Group retrospectively adjusted the business combination under common

control transactions as if the combination occurred from the beginning of period of which the

financial statements in the previous period are comparatively presented or from 1 January

2021 for the benefit of comparison, although the legal relationships on business combination

under common control within the Group became effective at later date.

(Unaudited but reviewed)

4

The restatement affected to the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the

three-month period ended 31 March 2021 is as follows:

 (Unit: Thousand Baht)

 Consolidated financial statements

As previously

stated Adjustment As restated

Interest income 2,609,453 28,902 2,638,355

Fee and service income  1,829,658 15,234 1,844,892

Bad debt recovery  834,136 18,356 852,492

Other income 43,411 10,078 53,489

Administrative expenses 1,660,921 60,693 1,721,614

Management remuneration 51,921 5,906 57,827

Expected credit loss 1,203,612 (16,662) 1,186,950

Finance costs 364,316 3,163 367,479

Income tax expense 407,641 3,976 411,617

Profit (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests (219) 15,494 15,275

4. Supplementary disclosures of cash flows information

4.1 Non-cash items for the three-month periods ended 31 March 2022 and 2021 are as follows:

 (Unit: Thousand Baht)

 Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

 2022 2021 2022 2021

  (Restated)

Payable for purchase of leasehold

improvements and equipment

brought forward  19,399 3,463 19,317 3,463

Add Purchase of leasehold

improvements and equipment 19,288 2,685 18,535 2,593

Less Cash paid for purchase of

leasehold improvements and

equipment  (37,512)  (6,056)  (37,142) (6,056)

Payable for purchase of leasehold